\HOBART’ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

«ee With Replacement Parts

MODELS 5212 & 5212-F
MEAT SAWS

ML-31665 — 5212
ML-31666 — 5212F

THIS MANUAL REPLACES AND SHOULD BE
USED INSTEAD OF FORM 11562C (7-79)

PRIOR ML'S COVERED IN THIS MANUAL.:

ML-18964 — 5212
ML-18965 — 5212F

A product of HOBART CORPORATION TROY, OHIO 45374
FORM 13728A (2-85) (Supsds. F. 13728)




5212 REPLACEMENT PARTS

LOWER BEARING CARRIER UNIT

P e
{ }




REPLACEMENT PARTS 5212

ILLUS.
PL-19427-1

QO~NOOMbAWRN

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

PART
NO.

NS-31-43
NS-17-49
WS-29-12
121083
KW-3-15
SC-12-69
NS-13-30
WL-8-31
114562
WL-8-31
NS-13-30
71403
122822
72362
20852
20851
79686
SD-32-15
77510-2
77511
117017
SC-12-69
77319
BR-2-20
BR-2-27
123192-1
123192-2
123192-3
114561
114583
117022-1

LOWER BEARING CARRIER UNIT

NAME OF PARTs

Stop Nt %16 “Elasle'” cwonsss s snmesmny smsoems « -
Jam Nut 3%-16 Hex Fin . ........ ... ... ... o on..

Washer .. ... e

V" Pulley - Bearing Carrier (7% O.D.) .................
Key - #807 Woodruff ... ... ... . i

Mach. Screw %-20x V2 Fil. Hd ......... ... ..ot

Full Nut 2213 Hex Fincoowows, o svewmeues wy oo S s
Lock Washer V2 Int. Shakeproof ............... ... ... ..
Carrier - Lower Bearing . . .......... .. oo
Lock Washer 'z Int. Shakeproof .......................
Eull NGt 1213 HE% Biliceeas o vs snvenmmmsmn weamieos o g
SE8| & GIOASE e on smswrsm & erEEmng B S e
Groov-Pin-Special .......... .. ... .. .. i,
Flanged Pulley Assy. (Blade) (Incls. items 15, 16 & 17) .. ..

| o 1

SCTeW = LalCD ..o sommmssumsie s sopd b B B pomnds 8 S
Cateh ~FHelion w5 . oot o0 5 Baani oy Suans 15 Syastl Seiin o RRurssag sy on

Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 34 Indented, Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ..................

Washer & Seal Assy. (Incls. item 20) ...................
Seal - DIaphragm ;. coovoyim o sueerinn v v e e
Shaft - Lower Bearing Carrier .........................
Mach. Screw ¥%-20x V2 Fil. Hd . .......................
Bearing Cap & Seal Assy. (Incls. item 12) ............ C
Roller Bearing - Cone & Cap Assy ..............c.onn.
Roller Bearing - Cone & Cap ASSY . .......c.oovvuivnnn.
Washer - Shim (002" ThK.) .. ... i
Washer - Shim (.005" Thk.) ........ ... et
Washer - Shim ((00B” ThK.} .. ...t
Cap - Lower Bearing Carrier (V' Belt Side) .............
Conveyor - Lower Bearing Carrier Grease ...............

Lower Bearing Carrier Assy. (Incls. items 6, 9 & 21 thru 30)

AR
AR
AR




5212 REPLACEMENT PARTS

GAUGE PLATE UNIT

1



REPLACEMENT PARTS 5212

St

GAUGE PLATE UNIT

(5212 ONLY)
{LLUS. PART
PL-15419 NO. NAME OF PARTs AMT.

1 77958-1 Bracket - Gauge Plate Support (Rear) . ... . ... e 1
2 77235 P v a0 samemsie ov et in SENSHREES O MR i BRI SRR 5 e 1
3 77848 Spring 2 Gange PIEE ..o oo smmevnsem e s s momeimmmem S s 1
4 SC-21-14 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3 Rd. Hd . ... ... e 1
5 WL-6-1 Lock Washer B Light . ....... ... ... ... ... ... ..... s sseeibts Wit o Pl 1.4 1
6 118551 ICRODE: .. 1ioenmine somceinmnose pomcasnsns s wov s 4 s st saneminid SEEEEI B SRR TSN 1
7 SC-111-5 Set Screw %-20 x ¥4 Soc. Hds., IKn. Cup Pt. “Nylok™ ... ... .. ... vt 1
8 77843 Shatt- WOM =50 sucusns siaeserin Eurnssy 5 culye pyspes: S ir Swinshs i 1
9 83481 Worm Bracket & Bearing Assy ... ... ... oo i, sorvman s
10 WS-18-36 WABRET" s inmuisnuis Sammreds Sl W o PO ST SR SRR o 1
11 PG-7-7 Groov=Pin - TYpe E, Vo X T v ox s wmimvas s smraimmes S5 i S s v v waas ee sias 1
12 20887 WVOIITE &0 sovonmums, pcusiosnst sivnhmren ssssimabul w0 W6 S Sasme QR 4 Tmms Tisfbn 1
13 118958-1 IKniob; & POSKIONING v s s womemmmmsms 05 » P 1
14 78920 =117 o S 1
15 SC-47-1 Set Screw 10-24 x ¥ Soc. Hdls.,, Cup Pt .. ....... ... ... ... wrscstimmny o iR BB 5 2
16 78168-1 £=Ta Tod= 1o L (e ] o1 & DU SRS SO NP P P I 1
17 78168-2 Spacer (Rear) (NOt SROWN) ... ... ot i i e sa 1
18 78915-1 Bracket - Gauge Plate Support (Front} .. ... . i 1
19 SC-103-10 Set Screw %46-18 x 34 Soc. Hdls., Cup Pt. “Unbrako/Loc-well” ... ................... 2
20 S5C-62-44 Cap Screw 5ig-18 x 3 Hex Ho .. o cvvimmto i on i sics abus s i dn va deaieesi i s 4
21 WL-3-47 Lock Washer 84 MU ;- cunvs vomrmnainms se s aeaas s was s Ses s e s 4
22 WS-17-16 WASHBI oo surmasnins w5 sonyies RVarmseicsn dn e esise i Sormuslive F AT s i S b 4
23 78167 BRAGK. - CaUGELRISE & o somonn. o suomsmsismn2rion 36 GRiehon assmns samisiit S 1 i 1
24 85397 GAUGIHG PIB. s v o sumaimsmsmss 5 e S @ Savim S M e 1
25 WS-18-36 WABROT -ocis o vmsmruns sismnmssr o susumoss ©n SESUEIRY GOV T AN ST Y A 1
26 74424 Bushing - Gauge Plate . ...t e e 2
27 PG-11-2 Groov-Pin - TYP8 E, Tea X V2 oo ittt i s 1
28 124056-1 Gauge Plate Assy. (SST) (USDA) (Incls. items 26 & 29) ... .........cviiiieiuiiannnn, 1
29 NS-25-4 Acotm NUE ¥as20 ..., vermisresmmn wme somse 58 0 BRI SImsein SUARSRY 68 norsvm BoEan 6
30 79155 Bolt (SPecialy 5. hoa iaueh & TEeTe B 57 08 DR ARG e NaRET e TR B N SR 1
120139-2 Gauge Plate Assy. (SST) (Incls. items 2 thru 14,24, 25,27, 28 &30) ................. 1

77846 Worm Bracket Assy. (Incls. items 3 thru 12) .. ... ... i 1

o



5212 REPLACEMENT PARTS

10

- /
/J,L’ 11 turu 15

/
S L 16

By il
vl

- 25

_aE_ : s %

30 turu 33 & 27
o

BASE UNIT




REPLACEMENT PARTS 5212

5,

f'f:‘:
-4
"%b}

BASE UNIT
ILLUS. PART
PL-19428-1 NO. NAME OF PARTs AMT,
1 78917 Bracket « HinB8soeman mamns svarvsymiesggst 5 SUani st v Sy B s B nomawe 2
2 SD-24-29 Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 3 Phil. Flat Hd., Type TT ...... ...t 4
**3 PB-2-16 Plug Button (Bhak < v vv s st s s o a9 e s oasvhresie e s v s 4
4 PG-11-3 GiroOVPIn = TYDE D, D6 MM i cowmsonan aomnarsn wa cs v ois 4805000 $in He e o nmnns wa s 2
5 WS-18-8 LT - UG 2
6 WL-4-4 Lock Washer 35 Light .. .. ... .o o e es 2
7 SC-62-43 Cap Screw 316 x 3% Hex Hd . ...... ... o oo SR O . 2
‘8 290664-1 Carriage SUPPOR ASSY .. .. it ieaibi 56 G005 v 48 Sveial o8 RS IR Sedgy i 1
=g 290664-2 Table Extension Support (Not Shown) . ...... ... .. .. i 1
10 772041 Base. DOOr ASSY wis s witns S v 9 s b Wi i eI e e S 1
11 120039 KNOD: = DOOE v s smiin isvmamnia e w0 358 ownr s idin meel@ianie st sre SR s wes 1
12 68176 CHP = SPIING vaimien smimsians s swsns v wriite s w50 S 6 Svie S a5 W wimiealsiem we s e e 1 1
13 SC-8-9 Mach. Screw 10-24 % 35 R HA . oo v vnmvn v wm snmm vy smmmvsmin sommisimine shemamme s 2
14 WL-13-11 Lock Washer 10 Int. Shakeproof ... ... .. . e 2
15 NS-g-22 Mach. NUt - 1024 HEX . ...\ttt ittt e e et it i e 1
16 78993-1 Brace - Carmiage SuUpDOr ... ..t a e 2
17 74888-1 Washer:s SHhIM . ... cousomnmsoms on osdinmebie s Siieem 10 EEETEE o & sise sy 2
18 SC-82-38 Carmiage Bolt 35-16 X 1 ... o4 2 s 60 8% viiein b o5 o805 ol i e aias | SRR S 3 4
19 WL4-4 Lock Washer Y Light o, coin susws s sivmameov o dehe o o By oms 58wl du oy e 4
20 NS-13-25 Full Nut 3616 HOX Pl cou v vn smmitins saidusisn 56 dim s de a0 virais ke sl s snnmeids o 4
21 104075 Pan = MEAE SCTAD wuim v ewms somsin sodeion st o s e v sesw Sann St s wessnins « 1
22 290349 Fool - & INSBrt-ABEY . wx powaum stmmmes S it ss DAy S50 Suss s b e mit s v 4
23 115183 Base Unit Assy. (Incls. items 1 & 2) .. ... ... .. e 1
24 SC-36-71 Cap Screw 316 x TVa Hex Hd . .. ... i i 4
25 122706 ShIM - MOROT . ..ottt e e e AR
26 78992 Reinforcement - Base ... ... uitni i i e A A 2
27 WL-4-4 Lock Washer 34 Light .. .. ... oot i e e ey 4
28 NS-13-25 Full Nut 3618 HeX Fill .. ... o cosiisss shiss 5 9 Suiimile d i ¥ o5 devi Seda s b 4
29 SC-111-5 Set Screw 1%-20 x ¥ Soc. Hdls. Kn. Cup Pt. “Nylok" .. ... ... ... .. . i, 4
30 278201-1 Motor (115/220-230 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) (Incls. item 37) ......... ... .ot 1
31 294121 Motor (200-230/460 V. 60 Hz., 3 Ph.) (Incls. item 37) ...t 1
32 278201-3 Motor (115/220-240 V. 50 Hz., 1 Ph) (Incls. item 37) . .. ... . ... . oot 1
33 118284-3 Motor (220-240/380-415 V. 50 Hz., 3 Ph) (Incls. item 37) ..........cooiviiiininn 1
34  67309-1 “V'" Pulley - Motor (4.80" 0.D.) (60 Hz.) (Incls. item 36) . ... .......ovvnreieeeeennnn. 1
35 85405-1 "V Pulley - Motor (5.95" 0.D.) (50 Hz.) (Incls. item 36) .................c.oooiiinn 1
36 S5C47-32 “Set Screw 518 x 54 Soc. Hdls,, CUP Pt .. ... e 1
37 12430-62 KOY: . womrcinis nos sopmmmuis scsssosesnsse snloindll B m SAETRE 0 50 REAER B0 SRUTIRG DADRIRROT N 1
38 118544-1 Lug - Solderless . ...........cooiiiiiiiiiins S T TR PR e 1
39 WL-13-11 Lock Washer 10 Int. Shakeproof .. ........ ..ot i ian e 2
40 NS-11-18 Mach. Nut 10:24 HBX wuus vpppioen paimnin o 5 9uimss i st e dias e ssies S s s 1 4
M 122577-2 Retainer - WIHNG & o cowsn dwaimie o s se coe wdies s wai e s siisisisa s e v s 1
42 SD-32-15 Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 3 Hex Washer Hd., “Type TT” .......... ...t 14
43 BV-4-22 UV Belt (B0 HZ.) icivnn imisiamnsm i s v sisieies sie stei ave e i s mies v enne ey 1
44 1210322 N BB (B0 HZ) vl somimse s ior simsimimmieisn s s sineit Ba s mie 1e natn n i 1
45 109937 Motor Access Panel & Gasket Assy. (Incls. item 46 & 47) .. .... e s A AL SRR Y 1
46 107168 Gasket (LONG) - ..o vttt e 2
47 103193 Gasket (SPOM) . .. ... eiiit it ie e s e e 2
48 787524 Clamp: & WIING ..o mome mesibn it 5 305043 £8 DESHOLE P SUEMEs s Fortmem o e § 2
49 NS-9-22 Mach, NUE 1024-HEY . .. i ouaiis Suens sl Sy s iR et St i Srsi,s 2
— 13—



5212 REPLACEMENT PARTS

3
kS ..
/._,kf.\m

HEAD UNIT

B




&

REPLACEMENT PARTS 5212

2

ILLUS.
PL-19429-1

LN D WMN =

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

51
52
53
54
55
56

PART
NO.

SC-12-69
67210
67241
5C-99-4
103036-1
103036-2
103036-3
BR-2-27
103022
117018
BR-2-27
103290
103029
122922
SD-33-60
75872-3
67147
67187
20852
123176-3
1231764
75892-7
121542-1
121542-2
772781
77278-2
79686
72362
124444-1
118432
124444-2
78917
SC-20-15
SC-40-33
NS-41-9
67249
SC-7-71
WL-3-22
75817
SC-90-45
WL-3-22
103288
75837
§C-12-69
103178
20867
75816
20851
SD-33-66
RR-4-8
BB-13-1
75897
120469-1
75656
120830
SD-31-1
114627

HEAD UNIT
NAME OF PARTs AMT.
Mach. Screw Y4-20 X Ve Fil. HO icisin i an s svsmmmmms $smii < sms ¢ 3
Cap ¥ BOATINEr . s o mom s SR e e SR a e m 1
Retainer - Bearing ...................... R S Ty RIS S8 A 1
Cap Screw 10-24 x Y2 Flat Hd. “Eslok ... . o 2
Washer - Shim (002" TRK.) . ..o vt e it a e a e AR
Washer - Shim (005" ThK.) .. ..ottt e e e e aa AR
Washet - SHim (008" Thi) & v cpans s vomss oo somups 52 S0e0al I8 Dhadly &y dviin o g AR
Roller Bearing - Cone & CUP ASSY .. ..ottt ii e ca s 1
Carrier » Upper BeaiMg -« .. sveson vigvmis saideis i pio vt s safev din o shaiiwin i s 1
Shaft - Upper Bearig Camier o cou cviie e v v v weimiidet sima s v o 5 olaie oo 440 1
Roller Bearing - Cone & CUP ASSY . .. oviviint i et aaiaaaacnaiiianeans 1
Plate - Beafing GAITIBE « i v s wammmas sacsim s s gmrsmisiase s s giassioes o g 1
Cap - Bearing Carrier .......... OO F = e O SH O 1
Groov-Pin - SPECIAL ... ..ttt e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 3-16 x 1% Hex Washer Hd., Type TT . .......... ... .. ...ovint 4
Head & Magnetic Catch Assy. (Round Corners) ............. .. ... iiiiiiiiiniinnn. 1
Cover Bracket & Weld Nut Assy . ... ..o iiiiviiiniinenreiaivniniianesnanns sy 2
Gib - Upper Bearing Carrier ............. ST T ST SR Y T SRR 2
LAER o cvenlondad o biims i eiras s S3stms s in o SURepe S SR tiaG B VEe iR B 1
Spacer - Bearing Carrier (UPper) .. ...... ..ot i e 2
Spacer --Bearing Camer (LOWET) « v. wupeen msomr s s sumsmimnis s bienin S o s 2
Head & Magnetic Catch Assy. (Square COMErs) .. .........iniiiiieianiieeinns 1
Door: Assy. (Sa. Head) (B0 HZY . .. s smmmmimmmmn sommmsnion s B, 1
Door Assy. (Sq. Head) (S0 Hz.) ...t e 1
Door Assy. (Rd. Head) (60 Hz.) .. .. ..o i iie e 1
Door Assy. (Rd. Head) (BOHZ.) ... .. e 1
Catch~ FHEHON .., ;e et fe 3500 08 500000 MSRoULE0 & RUEia s o thmis s T
Flanged Pulley Assy. (Blade) (Incls. items 19, 27 & 48) ... ........ ... ... ... ......... 1
Blade - Meat Saw (.020” - 4T) (Standard) ........cooiiiiin i 1
Blade - Meat Saw (020" - 2T)(Poultry) ... vt e e e 1
Blade - Meat Saw (.041" - 3Ty (Frozen Fish) ... .. ... .. ... .. .. ... . ... ..., 1
Brachels NGO .o s s sl st bpiiontaelin o i s sy s o 2
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 74 Phil. Flat Hd ... .. e e, 4
Cap Screw ¥2-13 x 1% Soc. Fil. Hd . ... ... ... ... o i e 4
Lock Nut ¥2-13 “Eslok™ ............ciiviiinrinn. R e 4
Plate~ Blade Tension Sight ... &, .o oot T das S SREIETEESE B SnEaues DU & L 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x Ya Rd. Hd .. .. .. ..ottt iiiiiiinir i 2
Lock:Washer 10 Lght cocee: o aveims e s Sovhe sy spe s o6 W aadn 2
Brackel - TenSion Andicator .« . jeseem sbeen s semimers s 20 (0@eees 2600 Es SR8 1
Cap:-Serew 1024 x. 3 HeX HAx covvnni samin s rvmavsasis s smesibis 5 S e S8 2
Lock Washer 110 Light . .cuos commis svmin s s snvisiiten semeesamis s v 2
Shield - BeaRng BBAITIEE s swwmmn s o dommsatamd 50 s i hele st sl s o1
SPNG = DeNY e sosmum i s aommves s s v s v OISV WA 2
Mach. Screw Va-20 x V2 Fil. Hd . ..ot e 3
==L 1Y 1= 1
Spring - Blade TeNSION . ... ... .t ia it ie i i e 1
Indicator - Tension .............. R N Y 1
SoreW = LACH ..occv v v e sim i £ silodin SEaG@ES 55 R SEEE e 50 SEORNG 18 sEEREeE v eme e 1
Self-Tapping Screw %¢-18 x 1% Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ..............ooiiinnt. 4
Retaining BING o coomomaes avsaoave i b s oy s d Duemie o8 svsesi s LT AR 1
Thrust Bearing - Nice #603 . . ........ ... .. i S G USRIV LS 1
NGt - Blade TENSION. ATJUSIING oo e sammi a5 S v Somemis s 1
Harid WHERL & SCrewW ASSY .. curcuwsmn sy smeis sums i 6% ssmeros s v sirminems s 1
WARAOW LI . oo iis sniviamivn s vwmsining s we e LIS SOR S RO 1
Cover & Window Assy. (Incls. fem 54) . ... ... ... i i 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 5 Truss Hd. “Powerioc™ .............cooioiiiioian.n. 1
Upper Bearing Carrier & Spring Assy. (Incls. items 1 thru 14 & 42thru45) ............. 1




5212 REPLACEMENT PARTS

; }
N

OEP6l-T1d

LW

TABLE, CARRIAGE AND TRACK UNIT

i —



REPLACEMENT PARTS 5212

TABLE, CARRIAGE AND TRACK UNIT

ILLUS. PART

PL-19430 NO. NAME OF PARTs AMT.
*1 291435 PUSHEr Plate ASSY . .. oottt e e 1
*2 77136 TADIE ABBY .vvonins oo sinininigisin s s s s ot mns ne st s S5 5 S W SRR A SRR 1

**3 80923 Table Assy. (Not- ShOWN) . <. .oo0 iaass e oi 28 000 Vs SrEiive oo S wame v v v 5 1
"4 123879 Cariage. ASSY -un io s ssmvais s caeioa VRS SR 08 ST W SRS e e s ¢ 1
**5 80915 Table Extension Assy. (Not Shown) ... ... .. i 1
‘6 RR-11-9 Retaining; RIRD = o sompepass smpamiiem messm SEmmss o 9 & @ v i am 2
*7  WS-17-8 WABHEE o coe mpm v i s smios B P PSIves ORI S SRR SR 1
“8 123343 Spring - Camiage Locking - .. ivsvesc e vvmoine o s siieveie su snsiomiss o s van 1
9 124016 Barc Cariage: LoCkINGg . o wms sswemammm it o sl i GEesmsin seFers 1
*10 77202 SPacer .. ... e e 1
*11 NS-13-25 Full Nut 3416 HEX Fin Lot ettt e e e et e e et et iin s 2
"12 WL-4-6 Lock Washer 34 Meditm . ... ... . e e 2
“13 BB-8-11 Ball Bearing - Nice #SK-T2198 . ... ... ...ttt i et 2
*14 WS-18-34 Washer (0107 TRKY ...con b it et ovseini SHabivm salesaasae » ¥ e i s - 4
*15 WS-18-14 Washer Pa” Thie) . cosssvioi sesss i gradens Svilons srvennuiin 5 samaeied &6 o 2
*16 5C-37-73 Cap Screw 316 % 1 Hex Hd . cosoms i svvimnn sumiviw 55 wvaiie v ve ssiine v calisss & 4
*17  BB-8-11 Ball Bearing - Nice #SK-T210B . ... .. it ciei it ime i 4
‘18 WS-18-5 WEASRET" o:puvmnive smp s goimani S0 mmesas w it ol S s et 5 i S #55 S e 4
*19 WL4-6 LoCk-WaSHET - Vg MEBHUIM s v voramsims suormmsn coshammos s weemmsmme st e ssms » 4
*20 NS-13-25 Full NUt 316 Hex Fin ..ttt e e i ans 4
21 SC-62-54 Cap Screw 14-20 x %a Hex Hd . ... ... .. e 1
22 WL-3-38 Lock Washer Va Medium . . ... ittt it et e i e 1
23 WSs-229 WASHBE 1nr v e sommmdiimas me A 55 EETE 0 SUERENS OESREE S lEvey DoRgPEs 1
24 78924 Locator ... sy seEse o 8 ST SE TS Y U B b S i O 1
*25 124465 Carriage’ CUIde ASSY .o s euion a1 Buvei sl Gaatiii bt TR SR S 1
*26 SC-94-20 Carriage Bolt %4618 x 1 ...... ... ..ot e e s 5
*27  NS-13-14 FUll NOE 3618 HER FIN connne womams g st i oo sl i suisesmie s « 8
*28 WL-3-47 Lotk Washer = Hs MEdUM o0 commmes seummmmiss sossmen smoaissmean e 5F movee.se S » 5
“29 WS-17-16 WHENOI o s B SokESs SRRl SSLTHNE Sna S5 A WA 9 FEEss 5
*30 NS-31-29 Stop Nut %4618 “Elastic” ........... ... ... iiioin. PP 2
*31 70087 T BT S = T T 2
*az2 SC-94-20 Carriage Bolt Fe-1B X 1 . .o e 2
*33 WS-18-34 WABKBE ... oo coos vcmimimmae sunomoncminis wr mmin me s ERWEE 05 SE e HE U6 el SR e o 2
34 86049 S0P~ CaMAAR ........oocopemess SEETHE, U SHETHHE 205000 o SRR Ta SURERORE SR § 2
*35 77318 Bumnper - CAmiage S0P i« oo svvii i avv s yieasai S S diiaaiie SR e 2
36  SC-62-53 Cap Sorew 14-20 % Va Hex HA . ouvs pinuor i sinmeit cu s simivs s dim siais son stoiiaiesie » AR
37  WL-3-38 Lock Washer ¥ Medilin - oo ocouney cocmmst o svmanis o « 0w i S8 0 ie a5 soiie s se » AR
38 67153 Table Rest Assy. (Back Table) ..........cco i 4
**39 102285 Table Rest (Front Table) (Not Shown) ... ... ... i 4
40 NS-31-10 Stop Nut 10-24 “Elastic™ ... .. ..o i i e e 2
41 NS-31-12 Stop Nut 10-24 “Elastic’ .. ... ...t e e 4
"42 67319 Clamp - Table . ... e 1
**43 67319 CIAD S TADIE .. s mimimmep momsissm smesman sonen Bl A SHE S0 SETHINP S SHSEDs St ¢ 2
44 SC-10-36 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 54 Truss: He oo coenoin i oF dempn ivssens s o8 @usmm, S o 2
**45  SC-10-33 Mach, Screw 10-24 x Va Truss Hd . . . ... .ottt iieiiicanina.. 4
*123878-1 Carriage Unit Assy. (Incls. items 4, 6 thru 9 & 11 thru20) ........ . ...t 1
*5212.
**5212F.

i

] P



5212 REPLACEMENT PARTS

UPPER GUIDE AND PULLEY WIPER UNIT

PL-ITIS94

gt



i

REPLACEMENT PARTS 5212

ILLUS.
PL-17194

DO~ W 2

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

PART
NO.

SC-53-16
€9849
102321-5
102321-6
75866
120140
SC-63-33
PB-2-26
102322
1204441
1019294
101929-2
101928-1
101929-3
101925
NS-18-33
SC-49-22
101824
113863
120443-1
120443-3
71359
5C-88-70
123886
SC-10-33
71357
67500-2
71364
71376
67500-7
67315
21158
67306
SC-21-85
WL-6-1
110253
110254
SC-21-91
WL-6-1
SC-21-91
WL-6-1
110254
120141
SC-53-5
104573
SC67-6
113850-7
113850-8
113850-9
113850-10
104609-1

UPPER GUIDE AND PULLEY WIPER UNIT

NAME OF PARTs

Mach. Screw %418 x S Truss Hd . . ...................
Stop- Slide Rod .. cavii v rases v aidssasmes o
Rod - Upper Blade Guide Slide (18%¢" Lg.) . ............
Rod - Upper Blade Guide Slide (203" Lg.) ..............
Spring - Slide Rod Adjusting . .........................
Screw - Slide rod Adjusting . .. ....... ... .. e
Set Screw 316 x 35 Hdls.,, FlatPt .....................
Plug BUROR ..oy spmimn v mimmimimmimomie gs ssvmaimme sonnamng s
Screw - Adjusting .. ... ... e
Knob = POSHIONING . cait sia s s b s vane vieiiae 5i &3
Guide - Blade (.020" Blade) ............. SRR T
Guide - Blade (014" Blade) . ............... ... ...
Guide - Blade (.026” Blade) ...............cciivviiann
Guide - Blade (.038" Blade) .................. ... ...,
Spring - Back Up Blgk . .o wv s vvmasmsminswnn onae
Jam Nut %18 HeX Fifi cuwimnm s svmsmnsmsmme s sy
Set Screw %18 x 7 Hdls.,, Flat Pt .. ... ... ..........
Blade Back Up Block ASSY . ... ...ieriveenienvannnn-
Upper Guide Support & Bushing Assy . .................
Guard - Upper Guide Blade (137 Lg.) ................0
Guard - Upper Guide Balde (16746 Lg.) .................
Brackel:~ Upper SCraper g cossws v mesawsem: aiaen &
Set Screw 10-24 x Vs Soc. Hdls,, Kn. Cup Pt ............
Wiper - Blade Pulley .............. .
Mach. Screw 10-24 x %2 Truss Hd ........... ... ... . ...
Bracket - Upper Pulley Wiper . ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
B L = {1 T
Spring - Blade Pulley Wiper ..........................
Shaft ...
PO RING somise wabammm i s v weciainsll BOEAATE 30
T R e e T
Stud - Upper Wiper Support .. .............cooian...
PN o coepers oo apmen o s s 25 SR saaea w b
Mach. Screw 8-32 x % Rd. Hd ... ....................
Lock Washer B Light < icinm se s smmies s s
Scraper-Blade . ....... .. i
Spring - Scraper Blade .. ......... ... .. ... .. 0l
Mach. Srew 832 x %g Rd. Hd . .......................
Lock Washer B Light ........... ... ... ... ... ... ....
Mach. Screw B-32 x $4¢ Rd. Hd .. .....................
Lock Washer - 8 Light sowes wxaprppawes sesmvssss s
Spring - Scraper Blade . ......... ... ... oo
Shoa - Slide Rod . ......... ... iiiiiiriinimniicninsn
Mach, Screw 10-24 x 3 Truss Hd .. ...................
Weshear - Ballaville . .. v wx v, vaemarsn o v
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 2 Trimmed Hex Hd . ..............

......................... 1
......................... 1

......................... 1
......................... 1

Upper Guide & Guard Assy. (.020" Blade) (Incls. items 9, 11, 15 thru 20, 44, 45 & 46) ... 1
Upper Guide & Guard Assy. (.014" Blade) (Incls. items 9, 12, 15 thru 20, 44, 45 & 46) ... 1
Upper Guide & Guard Assy. (.020" Blade) (Incls. items 9, 11, 15 thru 19, 21, 44, 45 & 46) 1
Upper Guide & Guard Assy. (.014" Blade) (Incls. items 9, 12, 15 thru 19, 21, 44, 45 & 46) 1

Upper Wiper Bracket & Knob Assy. (Incls. items 22 thru 42)

—_ 19 —



5212 REPLACEMENT PARTS

26-27

13

LOWER GUIDE AND WIPER UNIT

PL-17335

11

12

| TR—



REPLACEMENT PARTS 5212

ILLUS.
PL-17335

LoOoONOOLALN -

10

12
13
14
15
16
V7
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

PART
NO.

123686
SC-53-1
WS-23-34
123608-1
5D-16.3
1091424
109142:2
SC-41-61
102653
5C-109-84
5C-41-13
87702
121161
121170
5C-21-85
WL8-2
121660
121170
121168
WwL-6-2
SC-21-85
101925
101924
NS-18-33
SC-49-22
1091421
109142-3
123846-3
1238464

LOWER GUIDE AND WIPER UNIT

NAME OF PARTs AMT,
WIBRE = PUIBY . oo s sy i it ssiainni o5 siesiatvi sfvintivias sieisialsinie Sia sinl wiubiis staio e ue 1
Mach. SCTew 10-24 % Ve TIOSS HA oo o vs wvmmnis smmsman avmeses s s s s s 2
WEBHEE 15 i svmangpmms dvooiaien i seisem vl 50 S e aie S u s e e S S 2
Bpring - PUBY WIDBE . .. .o s o g eieim v mmaie mie maes s 2 baen b e 1
Sell-Tapping Screw 10-24 x Vo Pan Hd., Type TT . ... . .. o oo ieeann 2
Guido - Saw Blade (.020” BI&AB) .. ... ... .ttt 1
Guide - Saw Blade (014" BIBOE) .. .. ... vttt e 1
Cap Screw %-28 x ¥ Hex Hd .. ... ... ... .. i 2
Guard=Saw BIadB, .5 5 s e sreses U0 08 SINTES i e s S i A 1
Set Screw 10-24 x % Soc., Hdls., Flat Pt ... . ... o e 1
Cap Scrow %e- 18 6 1 HexX Hd . o oo cvmiisiin soiviim v bivie i eossies s s we s 2
Plate - Wiper Bracket RetAINGr .. ... ......ooiiriiiin i ciiaiiiariianaeas 1
Slicleway - WIpBr BraGKOt . .w.ovnn v socmminiot i i i Staiieside #/e siaibin e v siosiainis s £08 i
SCIAPBE~ BIATE ; .ommr s oo smotmionersm e viotecets s Hosisisions Gt sie St meaie it a3y w0 1
Mach. Screw B-32 X 3g Rd. Hd . ... .. ... i 2
Lock Washer - 8B Meditm ... .ot it e 2
Lower Wiper Support & Bushing ASSY . .. ... ... .. . . 1
Scraper=Blades, . ..oovey s doed S AEPEEILES EEREEE GO ST SR B 1
Deflactor < SErAD . iah.. 0 CEavEyg @ SREins e miicaruras SUinies SUTErieiea iRieae o o6 1
Lock Washer = B MediUm ... om s svetionn sl bomaiiin sa s bidiin siele s sl 5 eias sien &4 s 2
Mach. Screw 8:32: % ¥e Rd: Hd'. i o vnmissnsn o wvmimms o s om e s s 2
Spring - Back Up BIOCK . .. ...viiin e e 1
Blade Back Up BIOCK ASSY ... .. . .ouot it 1
Jam Nut %4618 HexX Fin . ..ot 1
Set Screw %18 x 7 Hdls.,, Flat Pt .................. e e e 5l 0 R 1
Guide - Saw Blade (026" Blade) ........... ... e 1
Guide - Saw Blade (038" BIAdE) .. ......cciriii e e 1

Lower Guide & Wiper Assy. (.020” Blade) (Incls. items 1 thru 6, 8, 9, 10 & 14 thru 25) ... 1
Lower Guide & Wiper Assy. (.014" Blade) (Incls. items 1 thru 5, 7, 8, 9, 10 & 14 thru 25) . 1

— 21—



5212 REPLACEMENT PARTS

Seli-1d

LE-98-GE

ELECTRICAL UNIT




REPLACEMENT PARTS 5212

ELECTRICAL UNIT

iLLUS. PART

PL-17195 NO. NAME OF PARTs AMT.
1 83449 Transformer (380 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.) (ML-18964 & ML-188650nly) .................... 1
2 SD-15-40 Self-Tapping Screw 8—32 X % Phil. Pan Hd TYPE T s conanesirsrn s canmmiiesns sssvivsiish yains 2
3 SC-9-61 Mach. . Screw 8:32 x: %8 Rd. Hd .. . v mms s s smmsn wn ssisamrsie s s i il 2
4 WL-3-12 Lock Washer B IMetiUML. .o smemmans o smesmmssems s S o8 wmemmis S sty 2
5 NS-9-12 Mach. NUE 8-32 HeX . ...ttt ettt e e e 2
[ 101935 Transformer (380-415/460 V./Pilot Circuit) ......... .. ... . oo 1
7 SD-15-40 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT . ... ... ... i, 2
8 NS-13-2 Full. Mut - Ve=20 Hex Fin cosie cvossny s ouimamsy 4 o8 oiraans o8 e o sisen 2
9 WL-3-38 Lock Washer ¥a MedidM s svesms s o8 STavieen S 0 v S S 2
10 WS-17-10 WESHEY i wimpass 5 abamsss fva s i SRead St Sl v S Sees 2
11 121926-1 Contactor (W/O Pilot Circuit) (3 Pole) (Incls. item 20} .......... ...t 1
12 121926-2 Contactor (W/Pilot Circuit) (3 Pole) (Incls. item 20) .. .........ootiiiiiin i 1
13 78752-4 ClEAMP. oy ommsins smmmemams semsontm @y FHEEFs o, RiEEEse §essievms e T s v 2
14 SD-15-40 Self-Tapping Screw 832 x 3 Phil. Pan Hd.,, Type TT . ... ... .. . i iiiiiiiann. 2
15 SD-15-20 Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 3 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT ....... ... iiiiiiiiiians. 2
18 113861 Panel - Control ... ... ... e e ST 1
7 SD-15-40 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3 Phil. Pan Hd,, Type TT . ........ ... .. ... ... ... AR
*18 117127 Thermal Overload Relay & Screw Assy. (1 Ph.) (Incls. item 17) (ML-18964 & ML-18965
ONWY): s cvmemne sy Svioss S v ANETETs B 80 50 DA el e Ta Saee 1
*19 117127 Thermal Overload Relay & Screw Assy (3 Ph.) (Incls. item 17) (ML-18964 & ML-18965
OV cuivn swvimemis emeium Snmpaen v, SaivEe e o8 TR, SR SRR 3
*20 _—— Heater Element - Overload Relay (Give Elec. Spec., Mach. Model & Motor Type)
(ML:A8264 8 MUS1B365 DNIY) i cooviwan snmmmnns oo sis trummammis & s s, e s G AR
21 120054-1 Knob i SWICH: 1.0 so seemsnmes i s S5 w5 SRR 28 SN S S 1
22 290155-1 Extension - Switch ROd . . ... ... e 1
23 11432241 Connector - Switch Rod . ... ... ... i per 23 semvmnih s e 1
24 80538-1 Bushing- Switch Rod . ......... .. ... . ... . ... .. ... . i S EROTIES EER 1
25 121547 Spring < SWEH s v it o de, Seoda s 30 CURTEHY 5 RSO B S VS 8 SR 1
26 124459 Shaft - Switch ............... SEEG SRR B O DU SRR DS s U R 1
27 121540-2 Actiator = SWHEH suvpwin sompeaun simpii i 28 CoeEais SeT VR SPEEEE T ovate ¥ 1
28 PC-5-8 Cotter PN wwun s vmavims s tnmms e s 06 03 SURSS RN SIS Saieaian We i 1
29 290156 SWItGH BEACKEE MBS - cwr v srosmmmmisimans o SRsumsmey 5 e S GO ST 8 1
30 290058 IRBUEEEOT: oo v oo mpmemnne s comimis S wERs T 55 S Sbtusrs S St Sisinn 1
31 120388 SWILEH: SV o sopmmsnns 5o insmesns Sermmnmas S SR SRS S5 SSEy 215 M Sl 2 1
32 121827 RiNG = LOCKING . .ottt et e e e e 1
33 SC-53-5 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3 Truss Hd . .. ... . . e 2
34 SD-15-40 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x % Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT ... ... ... iiiiiin. 2
*35 86196-6-1 Relay - Thermal Overload (1 Ph.) (ML-31665 & ML-31666 Only) ...................... 1
“36 86196-9-1 Relay - Thermal Overload (3 Ph.) (ML-31665 & ML-31666 Only) ...................... 1
37 —_—— Heater Element - Overload Relay (Give Elec. Spec., Mach. Model & Motor Type)
(ML-31665 & ML-31666 ORIV} nuun v svpsigs priye g Sonmi ot st s 1 AR

*Use with Overload Protection.

— 23—



